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Exhibit 11 to Declaration of Barry |. Sotnick, May 25, 2012

Index of Expat Withess Fees

I nvoice Date

Vendor

I nvoice Number

Description of Service

Fees

February 2, 2012

AbbeyK, Inc.

9969

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Abbey
Konowitch

13,150.00

January 18, 2012

Alex Norris

135

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Alex
Norris

1,550.25

September 24, 2010

Duff & Phelps

CHO00074939-8683

Professional Servicesrendered by Expert Erik
Laykin

5,082.25

February 11, 2011

Duff & Phelps

CHO00080637-13859

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Erik
Laykin

3,080.00

April 15, 2011

Duff & Phelps

CH00083435-16430

Professional Servicesrendered by Expert Erik
Laykin

4,070.50

August 12, 2011

Duff & Phelps

CH00087851-20362

Professional Servicesrendered by Expert Erik
Laykin

864.00

May 22, 2012

Duff & Phelps

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Erik
Laykin

14,855.00

August 31, 2011

Lawrence Ferrara, Inc.

11093

Professiond Services rendered by Expert Lawrence
Ferrarafor June-August 2011

18,281.25

October 4, 2011

Lawrence Ferrara, Inc.

11112

Professional Services rendered by Expert Lawrence
Ferrarafor September 2011

3,750.00

January 17, 2012

Lawrence Ferrara, Inc.

20129

Professiond Services rendered by Expert Lawrence
Ferrara

4,875.00

January 3, 2012

Massarsky Consulting

Professional Services rendered by Expert Barry M.
Massarsky

33,625.00

February 6, 2011

Paul Geluso

Professional Services rendered by Expert Paul
Geluso

4,879.00

July 15, 2011

Paul Geluso

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Paul
Geluso

4,244.98

October 24, 2011

Paul Geluso

Professiona Services rendered by Expert Paul
Geluso

5,925.00

December 18,
2011

Paul Geluso

Professional Services rendered by Expert Paul
Geluso

600.00
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Exhibit 11 to Declaration of Barry |. Sotnick, May 25, 2012

Index of Expat Withess Fees

Total:

$118,832.23
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LAWRENCE FERRARA, Inc.
MUSIC ANALYSIS
17 HOBART AVENUE
SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078
TEL: (973) 467-5080 EMAIL: LAWRENCE.FERRARA@NYU.EDU
August 31, 2011 INVOICE # 11093
Barry I. Slotnick, Esq. ’)p/v\‘ 3
Loeb & Loeb LLP 1 U
345 Park Avenue o &\é&\
New York, NY 10154-1895 O
W~ IN

Re: Pringle v. Adams /b‘rﬁ/%@\/
Dear Barry: /%/

I have prepared an invoice for professional services completed in late Cp\
June, and throughout July and August of 2011 in connection with the issue \D
captioned above. My hourly rate is $375. If you have any questions, please do "\5\/
not hesitate to contact me. 9\\/\
BILL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3 hours, prior art search regarding bass: $1,125
1.5 hours, prior art search of early Black Eyed Peas

recordings regarding 128/130 bpm: $562.50
2.5 hours, prior art search of hip hop regarding bpm: $937.50
3 hours, prior art search of Club/Dance regarding bpm: $1,125
1.5 hours, organize and select prior art works for (

inclusion in written report: $562.50 2
2.5 hours, transcriptions of melody, rhythm, harmony, A ;ﬁf k

and lyrics in Chorus in “Take a Dive” and input U

the Chorus in “I Gotta Feeling” to Sibelius: $937.50
1.5 hour, additional bass transcriptions: $562.50

2.5 hours, review Plaintiff's Supplemental Response,
Pringle Declaration, and Pringle emails with U.S.
copyright office: $937.50



1.25 hours, review 15 track Plaintiff CD Deposit Copy and
compare proffered copy of “Take a Dive” with

the track on the CD Deposit Copy: $468.75
23 hours, draft written report: $8,625
5.5 hours, final edits to 41-page written report: $2,062.50

1 hour, in connection with narrative recording of the
vocal melody in the Chorus in the original version
of “Take a Dive” and the “twangy guitar figure”
in the derivative version of “Take a Dive”: $375

(telephone conversations, professional courtesy: NC)

Total, 48.75 billed hours: $,18,281.25 due ,

e

Thank you for your courtesy and interest in my professional services.

Sincerely,

=N

By: Lawrence Ferrara, Ph.D.

Via email attachment

Copy to: Tom Nolan, Esq.
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LAWRENCE FERRARA, Inc.
MUSIC ANALYSIS
17 HOBART AVENUE

SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078
TEL: (973) 467-5080 EMAIL: LAWRENCE.FERRARA@NYU.EDU

October 4, 2011 INVOICE # 11112

Barry |. Slotnick, Esq.
Loeb & Loeb LLP

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154-1895

Re: Pringle v. Adams

Dear Barry:

| have prepared an invoice for professional services completed in
September of 2011in connection with the issue captioned above. My hourly rate
is $375. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BILL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2 hours, prior art selection and review regarding chord

progression and add findings to the report: $750
3.5 hours, prior art search regarding 8-bar Chorus,
select works, and add findings to the report: $1,312.50

2.5 hours, comparative analysis of “Dancing With Myself”

with both works at issue, transcribe the bass, rhythm,

and harmony in “Dancing...” and add to the report: $937.50
2 hours, final edits to 44-page report: $750

Total, 10 billed hours: $3,750 due

Thank you for your courtesy and interest in my professional services.

Sincerely, H,
s

(__—7'\ 4‘01“‘*05
TR S TR

By: Lawrence Ferrara, Ph.D. Gp
N\&& Q AN ( v\g\t

copy to: Tom Nolan, Esq. '

fl//hﬁ’;l/f)/z/" Jo00 |



Loeb & Loeb, LLP General Account, Los Angeles, CA 80067

Rk F"e copy *hokk

Voucher # invoice # Date Invoice Amount Invoice Description Amount Paid
472902 20129 01/17/12 4.875.00 | PROF SYC REWDERED - B 4,875.00
SLOTHICK - 1/17/12
Ref. 1d:
Acct. Loc. Vendor # Vendor Name Date of Payment Check # Amount Paid
LA 24700 LAWRENCE FERRARA, INC. 02/29/12 204847 4.875.00
LOEBuer O N TIONAC BN (6T 1ovouersasol CTOOKDEE [ CHERKTG]
General Account CO8 ANGELES, CA 90067 02/29/12 204847
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 2200
Los Angeles, California 90067 Check Amount
re 4875.,00

]
ofﬁ'z: Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 Dollar

"?ca:o!rhe

Order Of LAWRENCE FERRARA, INC.

MUSIC ANALYSIS

17 HOBART AVE
SHORT HILLS, NJ 07078

NOT NEGOTTABLE

oY T 1 D




LAWRENCE FERRARA, Inc.
MUSIC ANALYSIS
17 HOBART AVENUE

SHORT HILLS, NEW JERSEY 07078
TEL: {973) 467-5080 EMAIL: LAWRENCE FERRARA@NYU.EDY

January 17, 2012 INVOICE # 20129

Barry 1. Slotnick, ksq.
Loeb & Loeb LLP

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154-1895

Re: Pringie v. Adams: Invoice for work in Dec 2011 & Jan 2012

Dear Barry:

| have prepared an invoice for professional services completed in
December 2011 and January 2012 in connection with the issue caplioned above
and completed subsequent to my last invoice (#11094A) which represented work
in October and November of 2011. My hourly rate continues at $375. If you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

BILL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1 hour, 12/22/11 preparation/conversation telephone call; $375

1 hour, 12/23/11 comparative analysis of “Faith” as revised
by Mr. Pringle: $375

1 hour, 12/27/11 review 6 tracks attached to the Stewart and
Norris reports as Audio Exhibits and compare to existing

submissions: $375
.5 hour, 12/28/11 telephone call with Tal Dickstein: $187.50
1.5 hours, 12/28/11 pricr art search for memorable guitar riffs: $562.50
4 hours, 12/29/11 preparation for Dr. Norris’ Deposition: $1,500
4 hours, 1/2/12 preparation for Dr. Stewart’s Deposition: $1,500

Total, 13 billed hours: _




Thank you for your courtesy and interest in my professional services.

Sincerely,

N
w

By: lLawrence Ferrara, Ph.D.

copy to: Tom Nolan, Esq.
Tal Dickstein, Esq.
Justin Righettini, Esq.



nvoice

Paul Geluso

65 Delaware Ave
Delhi, NY 13753
cell 6074374560
pgeluso@gmail.com

Feb 6st 2011

Loeb & Loeb LLP
345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

Description Quantity | ' Unit Price
Audio Expert Consultation
1-6-2011 4 $150.00 $600.00
1-7-2011 8 $150.00] $1,200.00
1-8-2011 8 $150.00] $1,200.00
1-8-2011 6 $150.00 $900.00
1-10-2011 3 $150.00 $450.00
Software 1 $529.00 $529.00
$0.00
Subtotal| $4,879.00
Tax $0.00
Total| $4,879.00
Thank You !
-~ w-'\
W o A\ o
¥ =A
2 \\
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nvoice

Paul Geluso

65 Delaware Ave
Delhi, NY 13753
cell 6074374560
pgeluso@gmail.com

July 15, 2011

Loeb & Loeb LLP
345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

Quantity! UnitPrice; ~  Cost

Analysis of Sound Recordings and Meetings 20 $150.00{ $3,000.00
CamelPhat Plug-In 1 $85.00 $85.00
ASR10 1 $870.00 $870.00
Logic 8 1 $289.98 $289.98
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal] $4,244.98

- B Tax ps $0.00

Tothl| $4,244.98
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Paul Geluso

nvolice

Audio Engineering Services

October 24, 2011

Loeb & Loeb LLP
345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

Expert Consulting Services - “l Gotta Feeling” Copyright Litigation

Description Quantity| Unit Price |

ASR10 and NRG File evaluation 12 $150.00{ $1,800.00
Paul Geluso

65 Delaware Ave Report Writing 24|  $150.00| $3,600.00
Delhi , NY 13753 Phone Meetings 3.5 $150.00 $525.00
cell 6074374560 $0.00
pgeluso@gmail.com $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal] $5,925.00
Tax / $0.00
Tofal| $5,925.00

NS

2 73~ 1o

Thank You'!
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l VO | ce Paul Geluso

Audio Engineering Services

December 18, 2011

Loeb & Loeb LLP
345 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10154

Expert Consulting Services - “| Gotta Feeling” Copyright Litigation

Description . . | Quantity, UnitPrice’
Paul Geluso Final Report Writing 4/ $150.00]  $600.00
85 Delaware Ave $0.00
Delhi, NY 13753 $0.00
cell 6074374560 $0.00
pgeluso@gmail.com $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal|  $600.00
Tax ' $0.00
Total| | $600.00

_—

Thank You !

Virlhly
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DUFF&PHELPS

Federal ID: 36-4090666

BRYAN CAVE

1 Kansas City Place
Suite 3500

Kansas City, MO 64105

Description

Invoice No:
Client No:
Invoice Date:
Reference:
Terms:

Billing for Professional Services Provided for Dispute
Consulting and Forensic Advisory Services re: Black Eyed

Peas Matter.

Federal ID: 36-4090666 /M {

BRYAN CAVE

1 Kansas City Place
Suite 3500

Kansas City, MO 64105

Payment Via Wiring:

DUFF & PHELPS, LLC
Bank of America
ABA:026009593
Account # 1233035833

Contact:

Engagement No:

Total Fees:

Total Expenses:
Total Amount Due:

e

i ’)’lﬂg i
PR
AT A

/

Invoice No:
Client No:
invoice Date:
Reference:
Terms:

Payment Via Lockbox:

DUFF & PHELPS, LLC
12595 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO, IL 60693

Total Amount Due:

CH00080637 - 13859

BC

February 11, 2011

32295

Payment Due Upon Receipt

Erik Laykin
32295

$ 3,027 50
$52.50

$ 3,080.00

DUFF&PHELPS

CHO00080637 - 13859

BC

February 11, 2011

32295

Payment Due Upon Receipt

y2
wﬁ%?

$ 3,080.00



DUFF&PHELPS

Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

Federal Id: 36-4090666

INVOICE DETAILS

Invoice No.:
Client No.:

Date:

Reference:

CHO00080637

BC

2111/2011
32295

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Date Name Description Hours Rate Total
11/21/2011 Laykin, Erik Project Management. And telephone conference -0.50 § 42500 § 212.50
calls with KCenar, RSha, DKnutson, Rachel.
11/22/2011 Laykin, Erik Drafting of Declaration and Analysis. 400 $ 42500 §$ 1,700.00
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Erik Laykin Managing Director 450 $ 42500 $ 1,912.50
11/23/2010 Sha, Robert Project Management and Coordination - Review of 3.00 $ 35000 § 1,050.00
Documents - Draft of Declaration - Review and Edit
of Declaration.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Robert Sha Vice President 3.00 $ 35000 $ 1,050.00
11/24/2010 Bogumil, Emma Administrative services - code maintenance. 050 $ 13000 $ 65.00
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Emma Bogumil Executive Assistant 050 $ 13000 $ 65.00
Total for Professional Services $ 3,027.50
Cost Recovery Charge Cost Recovery Charge= Total Hours*$7.00 Cost 750 $ 7.00 § 52.50
Recovery Charge
Total Expenses $ 52.50
Total Fees and Expenses $ 3,080.00
[Invoice Total $  3,080.00 |

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



DUFF&PHELPS Invoice No..  CHO0080637
Federal Id: 36-4090663 . Client No.: BC

Date: 2/11/2011
Reference: 32295
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

FEE SUMMARY

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

For services rendered from November 1, 2010 through November 30, 2010:

——————— FEES

Name Title Hours Rate Total

Laykin, Erik Managing Director 450 $ 42500 $ 1,912.50
Sha, Robert Vice President 3.00 $§ 35000 $ 1,050.00
Bogumil, Emma Executive Assistant 0.50 $ 13000 $ 65.00
Total Fees $ 3,027.50

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



DUFF&PHELPS

Federal ID: 36-4090666

BRYAN CAVE invoice No: CHO00083435 - 16430
1 Kansas City Place Client No: BC
Suite 3500 Invoice Date: April 15, 2011
Kansas City, MO 64105 Reference: 32285
Terms: Payment Due Upon Receipt
Description

Billing for Professional Services Provided for Dispute
Consulting and Forensic Advisory Services re; Black Eyed

Peas Matter.
Contact: Erik Laykin
Engagement No: 32295
Total Fees: $ 3,990.00
Total Expenses: : $80.50
Total Amount Due: $4,070.50 y
{//
Federal ID: 36-4090666 DUFF&PHELPS
BRYAN CAVE Invoice No: CHO00083435 - 16430
1 Kansas City Place Client No: BC
Suite 3500 Invoice Date: ril 15, 2011
Kansas City,MO 64105 Reference: 95295 ,
Terms: Payment Due Upon Receipt
Payment Via Wiring: Payment Via Lockbox:
DUFF & PHELPS, LLC DUFF & PHELPS, LLC
Bank of America 12595 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE
ABA:026009593 . CHICAGO, IL 60693
Account # 1233035833

SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Total Amount Due: $4,070.50



i

DUFF&PHELPS invoice No.: CHO0083435
Federal Id: 36-4090666 Client No.: BC

Date: 4/15/2011
Reference: 32285
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

INVOICE DETAILS

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES '

Date Name Description Hours Rate Total
2/912011 Laykin, Erik Client call with K. Cenar. Internal call with Forensic 100 $ 42500 §$ 425.00
Team.

Subtotal of Services Rendered by Erik Laykin Managing Diractor 100 $ 42500 $ 425.00
2/8/2011 Sha, Robert Reviewed BEP materials from previous activity. 050 $ 35000 $ 175.00
2/9/2011 Sha, Robert Developed draft of discovery request format. 150 $ 35000 $ 525.00

2/14/2011 Sha, Robert Created draft of discovery request. 450 $ 350.00 $ 1,575.00
2/15/2011 Sha, Robert Drafted discovery request. 150 $ 35000 $ 525.00

Subtotal of Services Rendered by Robert Sha Vice President 800 $ 350.00 $  2,800.00

21712011 Martin, Sammy Received Evidence CD, Evidence paper work , 1.00 $ 35000 $ 350.00
Entering CD into the DP Evidence
System Database, Processing CD for Hash and .

SHA Values, Made working copy of
CD, Verified Hash and SHA Value.

2/9/2011 Martin, Sammy Reviewed Case documents and Evidence file 100 $ 35000 $ 350.00
provided by client's Attorney.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Sammy Martin  Vice President 200 $ 350.00 $ 700.00
2/11/2011 Bogumil, Emma Administrative services - code maintenance. 050 $ 130.00 $ 65.00
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Emma Bogumil Executive Assistant 050 $ 13000 $ 65.00
Total for Professional Services $  3,990.00
Cost Recovery Charge Cost Recovery Charge= Total Hours*$7.00 Cost 1150 $ 700 $ 80.50
Recovery Charge
Total Expenses $ 80.50
Total Fees and Expenses $ 4,070.50
[Invoice Total $  4,070.50 |

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



é A

DUFF&PHELPS Invoice No.: CHO0083435
Federal |d: 36-4090666 Client No.: BC

Date: 4/15/2011

Reference: 32285
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL. 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

FEE SUMMARY
Re: Black Eyed Peas Mattor

For services rendered from February 1, 2010 through February 28, 2010:

S ————FEES

Name Title Hours Rato Total

Laykin, Erik Managing Director 100 § 42500 $ 425.00
Sha, Robert Vice President 800 $ 35000 $ 2,800.00
Martin, Sammy Vice President 200 $ 35000 $ 700.00
Bogumil, Emma Executive Assistant 050 $ 130.00 $ 65.00
Total Fees $ 3,990.00

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



DUFF&PHELPS

Federal ID: 36-4090666

BRYAN CAVE Invoice No: CHO00087851 - 20362
1 Kansas City Place Client No: BC
Suite 3500 Invoice Date: August 12, 2011
Kansas City, MO 64105 Reference: 32295
Terms: Payment Due Upon Receipt
Description

Billing for Professional Services Provided for Dispute
Consulting and Forensic Advisory Services re: Black Eyed
Peas Matter.

Contact: Erik Laykin
Engagement No: 32295
Total Fees: $850.00
Total Expenses: $14.00
Total Amount Due: $ 864.00
~— T

Federal ID: 36-4090666 4l DUFF&PHELPS
BRYAN CAVE Invoice No: CHO00087851 - 20362
1 Kansas City Place Client No: BC
Suite 3500 : . Al 1
Kansas City,MO 64105 Rveice Date: st 12, 201
Terms: Payment Due Upon Receipt
Payment Via Wiring: Payment Via Lockbox:
DUFF & PHELPS, LLC DUFF & PHELPS, LLC
Bank of America 12595 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE
ABA:026009593 CHICAGO, IL 60693
Account # 1233035833

SWIFT: BOFAUS3N

Total Amount Due: $ 864.00



DUFF&PHELPS Invoice No.: CHO0087851
Federal Id: 36-40906656 Client No.: BC

Date: 8/12/2011
Reference: 32295
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

INVOICE DETAILS

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

’DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES
Date Name Description Hours Rate Total
7/14/2011 Laykin, Erik Conference call with client and project 100 $ 42500 $ 425.00
management.
7/20/2011 Laykin, Erik Meeting at Loeb and Loeb to discuss matter. 1.00 $ 42500 $ 425.00
‘ Provision of estimates and client communications
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Erik Laykin Managing Director 200 $ 42500 $ 850.00
Cost Recovery Charge Cost Recovery Charge= Total Hours*$7.00 Cost 200 $ 700 § 14.00
Recovery Charge
Total Expenses $ 14.00
Total Fees and Expenses $ 864.00
{Invoice Total $ 864.00 |

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



DUFF&PHELPS Invoice No.: CHOQ087851
Federal Id: 36-4090666 Client No.: BC
Date: 8/12/2011

Reference: 32295
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

FEE SUMMARY

Re: Black Eyed Pgas Matter

For services rendered from April 1, 2011 through July 31, 2011:

-

Name Title Hours Rate Total
Laykin, Erik Managing Director 200 $ 42500 $ 850.00
Total Fees $ 850.00

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS



DUFF&PHELPS

Services Provided To:

BRYAN CAVE

1 Kansas City Place
Suite 3500

Kansas City,MO 64105

+
222%°

Federal ID: 36-4090666

Invoice No.: CH00074939 - 8683
Client No.: BC

Date: September 24, 2010
Reference: 32295

Billing for Professional Services Provided for Dispute Consulting and Forensic Advisory Services re: Black Eyed
Peas Matter.
Contact: ERIK LAYKIN
Engagement No.: 32295
Total Fees: $4,991.25
Total Expenses: $91.00
Total Amount Due: \ $ 5,082.25
This Invoice is Due and Payable Upon Receipt N~—
Federal ID: 36-4090666
DUFF&PHELPS
’ Invoice No: CH00074939
i{,, Client No: BC
L )(tfg/‘/ Date: 09/24/2010
e Reference: 32295
B ‘ !
Services Provided To: Payment Via Wiring: Payment Via Lockbox:

BRYAN CAVE

1 Kansas City Place
Suite 3500

Kansas City,MO 64105

DUFF & PHELPS, LLC
Bank of America
ABA:026009593
Account # 1233035833

DUFF & PHELPS, LLC

12595 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE

CHICAGO, IL 60693

Total Amount Due:

$ 5,082.25




DUFF&PHELPS

Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL 60601-3315

Attn: Ms, Kara E. F. Cenar

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

Federal 1d: 36-4090666

INVOICE DETAILS

Invoice No.:
Client No.:

Date:

Reference:

CHO0074939

BC

9/24/2010
32295

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Date Name Description Hours Rate Total
7/7/2010 Laykin, Erik Project Management. And telephone conference 1.00 $ 42500 $ 425.00
calls with KCenar, RSha, JKao.
7/8/2010 Laykin, Erik Project Management. And telephone conference 125 $ 42500 § 531.25
calls with KCenar, RSha, DKnutson, Rachel.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Erik Laykin Managing Director 225 $ 42500 $ 956.25
7/7/2010 Knutson, David Image and examine CD-R for metadata related to 700 $ 350.00 $% 2,450.00
proprietary sound tracks created on music
synthesizer.
7/8/2010 Knutson, David Administrative tasks including evidence and chain of 200 $ 35000 § 700.00
custody documentation. Research the Ensoniq
proprietary file system.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by David Knutson Vice President 9.00 $ 35000 $ 3,150.00
71712010 Sha, Robert Project Management. And telephone conference 1.00 $ 35000 $ 350.00
calls with KCenar, Elaykin, JKao.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Robert Sha Vice President 100 $ 35000 $ 350.00
7/7/2010 Kao, Justin Project Management. And telephone conference 100 $ 27500 $ 275.00
calls with KCenar, RSha, Elaykin.
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Justin Kao Senior Associate 100 $ 27500 $ 275.00
7/21/2010 Bogumil, Emma Administrative services - code maintenance. 200 $ 130.00 $ 260.00
Subtotal of Services Rendered by Emma Bogumil Executive Assistant 200 $ 13000 $ 260.00
Total for Professional Services $ 499125
Cost Recovery Charge Cost Recovery Charge= Total Hours*$7.00 Cost 13.00 $ 700 % 91.00
Recovery Charge
Total Expenses $ 91.00
Total Fees and Expenses $ 508225
[Invoice Total $  5082.25 |

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS
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DUFF&PHELPS ‘ Invoice No.:  CH00074939
Federal Id: 36-4090666 Client No.: BC

Date: 9/24/2010
Reference: 32295
Services Provided To:

Bryan Cave LLP

161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, IL. 60601-3315

Attn: Ms. Kara E. F. Cenar

FEE SUMMARY

Re: Black Eyed Peas Matter

For services rendered from July 1 2010 through July 30, 2010:

“

Name Title Hours Rate Total

Laykin, Erik Managing Director 225 $§ 42500 $ 956.25
Knutson, David . Vice President 9.00 $ 350.00 $ 3,150.00
Sha, Robert Vice President 1.00 $§ 35000 $ 350.00
Kao, Justin Senior Associate " 1.00 $ 27500 $ 275.00
Bogumil, Emma Executive Assistant 200 $ 13000 $ 260.00
Total Fees $ 4,991.25

INVOICES ARE DUE AND PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT
PLEASE REFER TO OUR INVOICE NUMBER ON ALL PAYMENTS
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January 3, 2012

Barry Slotnick

Attorney At Law

Loeb & Loeb

345 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10154-1895

RE: Expert Witness Report Fees: Pringle v. Adams et al
Dear Barry:

As per our retention agreement letter for the above case, the total fees against hour are as
follows:

\\\ $33,625.00

Please see the attached schedule for detailed documentation.

Singerely,

Barry M. Massarsky
President ﬁi—
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MASSARSKY
LONSULTING

1120 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
FOURTH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10036

TEL: 212) 626-6858

FAX: (212)626-6999

@\ACOPYRI HT ECONOMICS
“Massarsky/Matsuura

$450.00/per Hr Altman $250.00/per Hr
Date Hours Date Hours

30-Nov-11 2% 900.00 '
1-Dec-11 8 S 3,600.00
5-Dec-11 28 900.00
6-Dec-11 6.5 S 2,925.00
7-Dec-11 05 § 225.00 12/7/2011 3 $  750.00
8-Dec-11 7S 3,150.00 12/8/2011 2 $  500.00
9-Dec-11 5% 2,250.00 S -
12-Dec-11 15 $ 675.00 $ -
14-Dec-11 55 S 2,475.00 S -
15-Dec-11 7S 3,150.00 12/15/2011 S 250.00

S - 12/16/2011 7 $ 1,750.00
19-Dec-11 6.5 $ 2,925.00
20-Dec-11 75 3,150.00
21-Dec-11 6 S 2,700.00
22-Dec-11 3 1,350.00

Grand
TOTAL
TOTAL: S 30,375.00 $ 3,250.00 S 33,625.00
450 250



ALEX NORRIS

Bili To: Bryan Cave LLP
161 North Clark Street
Suite 4300

Chicago, lllinois 60601

el

INVOICE # 135
DATE: January 18, 2012

Send To:

Alex Norris

400 W. 43" Street Apt 32P
New York, NY 10036

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Deposition appearance 1/3/12 4.73 X Hourly rate for court time of $325.00 for testimony $1537.25
Travel Taxi trips to and from residence to deposition on 1/3
Trip 1= $4.80 Trip 2= $8.20 $13.00
i
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Make all checks payable to- ALEXANDER NORRIS 'S
If you have any questions concerning this invaice, contact. 817-676-3375 ﬁy/\ f\v{
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